w
w
w
.
w
a
l
l

GB706 FEC 3/4” 9 1 1/8” 1/4” RIM No N/A
GB707 CTR 3/4” 15 Spline N/A RIM No I.D.   28.9mm
O.D. 32.5mm
GB708 WOODSMAN PRO
WARATAH 3/4” 9 30mm 8mm RIM No N/A
GB710 ROSIN 3/4” 9 Spline N/A RIM Yes I.D.   27.7mm
O.D. 32.5mm
GB711 WARATAH 3/4” 9 2” 8mm RIM No N/A
GB712 WARATAH 3/4” 8 25mm 8mm RIM Yes N/A
GB713 LOG-MATE 3/4” 9 35mm 10mm RIM Yes N/A
GB714 LOG-MATE 3/4” 8 35mm 10mm RIM Yes N/A
GB715 UNICON 3/4” 9 54mm 16mm RIM No N/A
GB718 BELL 3/4” 7 25mm 5/16” RIM No N/A
GB719 WARATAH 3/4” 10 30mm 8mm RIM No N/A
GB Part # Oregon Part # Pitch Teeth
CDE10-404 OR-C10-404 .404” 10
CDE11-404 OR-C11-404 .404” 11
CDE12-404 OR-C12-404 .404” 12
CDE13-404 OR-C13-404 .404” 13
CDE14-404 OR-C14-404 .404” 14
CDE15-404 OR-C15-404 .404” 15
CDE16-404 OR-C16-404 .404” 16
CDE17-404 OR-C17-404 .404” 17
CDE18-404 OR-C18-404 .404” 18
CDE
25mm
Distributed in North America by
YOUR LOCAL DEALERWallingford’s Inc.

easy to install, iGrip studs can be used for more than one season on new or used tires.
SCREW STUDS
1010 Kennedy Memorial Dr.
Oakland, ME 04963
207.465-9575
800.323.3708
ITEM
NUMBER
SIZE
 IN      MM
QTY/
BOX
Weight
 LBS  KG
SHOULDER STUDS
SS-501000HD 2" 50mm 1000  79.86 36.30
SS-50200HD 2" 50mm 200  18.48 8.40
SS-50100HD 2" 50mm 100  8.98 4.08
SS-501000 2" 50mm 1000  61.73 28.90
SS-50200 2" 50mm 200  11.02 5.94
SS-50100 2" 50mm 100  6.61 3.00
SS-401000 1 9/16" 40mm 1000  52.00 23.54
SS-40200 1 9/16" 40mm 200  11.00 4.76
SS-40100 1 9/16" 40mm 100  5.46 2.48
SS-301000 1 1/8" 28mm 1000  19.85 9.00
SS-30200 1 1/8" 28mm 200  4.15 1.88
SS-30100 1 1/8" 28mm 100  2.16 0.98
SS-251000 1" 25mm 1000  17.20 7.80
SS-25200 1" 25mm 200  3.62 1.64
SS-25100 1" 25mm 100  1.89 0.86
SS-181000 3/4" 18mm 1000  6.75 3.06
SS-18200 3/4" 18mm 200  1.52 0.69
SS-18100 3/4" 18mm 100  0.83 0.38
SS-151000 5/8" 15mm 1000  5.75 2.61
SS-15200 5/8" 15mm 200  1.28 0.58
SS-15100 5/8" 15mm 100  0.73 0.33
ITEM
NUMBER
SIZE
 IN      MM
QTY/
BOX
Weight
 LBS  KG
STANDARD STUDS
ST-111000 7/16" 11mm 1000  1.67 0.76
ST-11200 7/16" 11mm 200  0.38 0.17
ST-11150 7/16" 11mm 150  0.32 0.15
ST-11100 7/16" 11mm 100  0.25 0.11
STANDARD STUDS FOR SNOWMOBILE
ST-251000R 1" 25mm 1000  8.15 3.70
ST-25200R 1" 25mm 200  1.76 0.80
ST-25100R 1" 25mm 100  0.97 0.44
ST-241000R 15/16" 24mm 1000  4.32 1.96
ST-24200R 15/16" 24mm 200  0.99 0.45
ST-24100R 15/16" 24mm 100  0.52 0.24
ST-201000R 3/4" 20mm 1000  3.59 1.63
ST-20200R 3/4" 20mm 200  0.96 0.43
ST-20100R 3/4" 20mm 100  0.43 0.20
SS50
SS40
SS30
SS25
SS18
SS15
ST11
ST25R
ST24R
ST20R
ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION Weight
 LBS  KG
SHOULDER STUD TOOLS
SS-5050HD Tool for SS 50MM HD  0.13 0.06
SS-504050 Tool for SS 50, 40MM  0.16 0.07
SS-302530 Tool for SS 30, 25MM  0.14 0.06
SS-181518 Tool for SS 18, 15MM  0.13 0.06
SS-321106
Tool for SS 32, 28, 11, 08,
06MM